

Ref. No.: Swarrnim/RO/Circular/2024/35

Date: 14.08.2024

## CIRCULAR

All the staff members of the Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University are hereby informed that the schedule of the Independence Day Celebration-2024 is as below:

Date: 15/08/2024

<u>**Time</u>**: 9:00 AM - 10:15 AM</u>

Venue: Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University

## Flow of Events

Minute to Minute Program	
9:00 AM – 9:10 AM	
<mark>9</mark> :10 AM – 9:15 AM	
9:15 AM – 9:20 AM	
9:20 AM – 9:40 AM	
9:40 AM – 9:50 AM	
9:50 AM – 9:55 AM	
10:00 AM Onwards	

**Dress Code**: All the staff members must be dressed in white Indian attire according to Independence Day Celebration.

Note: It is mandatory for all the staff members to be present on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 (Independence Day) at 8:45 AM at University Campus.

Registrar

Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. All the Staff Members, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File

Managed by G P Jain Charitable Trust

University Campus : Bhoyan Rathod, Opposite IFFCO, Near ONGC WSS, Adalaj Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382422.

+91 95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in